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9th EUROPEAN  INDIVIDUAL  CHESS  CHAMPIONSHIP  2008 
Last update 05.05.2008 08:38:19

SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Pts. Rk. Rp K rtg+/-
63 GM Fedorov Alexei 2603 BLR 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ 6 108 2577 10 -4,4
84 GM Azarov Sergei 2584 BLR 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ 5,5 156 2592 10 1,2
94 GM Aleksandrov Aleksej 2582 BLR ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 0 1 0 1 0 6 125 2512 10 -10,1

119 GM Zhigalko Sergei 2568 BLR 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 7 45 2670 10 15,3
144 GM Zhigalko Andrey 2545 BLR 1 0 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 6 116 2583 10 6,3
310 Elkin Leonid 2213 BLR 0 0 ½ 0 1 0 0 1 ½ 0 0 3 308 2160 15 -12
72 WGM Sharevich Anna 2311 BLR 1 0 1 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 6,5 42 2323 15 4,2

109 WIM Popova Natalija 2239 BLR 0 0 1 1 0 ½ ½ 1 0 0 0 4 133 2127 15 -24
Player overview for blr
Results of the last round for blr

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
11 23 119 GM Zhigalko Sergei 2568 6½ ½ - ½ 6½ GM Istratescu Andrei 2628 40
11 42 208 IM Magalashvili Davit 2462 6 1 - 0 6 GM Aleksandrov Aleksej 2582 94
11 61 63 GM Fedorov Alexei 2603 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Zhigalko Andrey 2545 144
11 78 84 GM Azarov Sergei 2584 5 ½ - ½ 5 IM Szabo Krisztian 2507 180
11 147 230 Grecescu Gabriel-Andrei 2423 3 1 - 0 3 Elkin Leonid 2213 310
11 34 72 WGM Sharevich Anna 2311 5½ 1 - 0 5½ WFM Ohme Melanie 2248 105
11 62 109 WIM Popova Natalija 2239 4 0 - 1 4 WFM Ozturk Kubra 2169 131
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Player details for blr

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. we w-we K rtg+/-
GM Fedorov Alexei  2603 BLR Rp:2577 Pts. 6

1 231 IM Chirila Ioan Cristian 2422 ROU 6,5 w 1 0,74 0,26 10 2,6
2 148 GM Aveskulov Valeriy 2535 UKR 7 s ½ 0,59 -0,09 10 -0,9
3 158 GM Kharitonov Alexandr 2526 RUS 6 w 1 0,61 0,39 10 3,9
4 2 GM Vallejo Pons Francisco 2684 ESP 6,5 s ½ 0,39 0,11 10 1,1
5 142 GM Romanov Evgeny 2547 RUS 6,5 w ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8
6 141 GM Dizdar Goran 2548 CRO 6 s ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8
7 168 GM Shanava Konstantine 2518 GEO 5,5 w ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
8 159 GM Popov Valerij 2525 RUS 7 s 0 0,61 -0,61 10 -6,1
9 138 GM Steingrimsson Hedinn 2551 ISL 6 w ½ 0,57 -0,07 10 -0,7
10 136 GM Sulskis Sarunas 2555 LTU 6 s ½ 0,57 -0,07 10 -0,7
11 144 GM Zhigalko Andrey 2545 BLR 6 w ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8

GM Azarov Sergei  2584 BLR Rp:2592 Pts. 5,5
1 252 Georgiadis Ioannis 2394 GRE 4 s 1 0,75 0,25 10 2,5
2 165 GM Wells Peter 2521 ENG 5,5 w ½ 0,59 -0,09 10 -0,9
3 3 GM Volokitin Andrei 2684 UKR 6 s 1 0,36 0,64 10 6,4
4 19 GM Ivanisevic Ivan 2649 SRB 7 w ½ 0,41 0,09 10 0,9
5 6 GM Akopian Vladimir 2673 ARM 7,5 w ½ 0,38 0,12 10 1,2
6 17 GM Areshchenko Alexander 2650 UKR 7,5 s ½ 0,41 0,09 10 0,9
7 2 GM Vallejo Pons Francisco 2684 ESP 6,5 w ½ 0,36 0,14 10 1,4
8 11 GM Timofeev Artyom 2664 RUS 6,5 s 0 0,39 -0,39 10 -3,9
9 139 GM Jenni Florian 2550 SUI 5,5 w ½ 0,55 -0,05 10 -0,5
10 146 GM Mista Aleksander 2537 POL 6,5 s 0 0,57 -0,57 10 -5,7
11 180 IM Szabo Krisztian 2507 HUN 5,5 w ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1

GM Aleksandrov Aleksej  2582 BLR Rp:2512 Pts. 6
1 262 IM Vehi Bach Victor M 2381 ESP 4,5 s ½ 0,76 -0,26 10 -2,6
2 287 FM Reutsky Sergei 2302 RUS 5 w ½ 0,84 -0,34 10 -3,4
3 223 IM Baumegger Siegfried 2440 AUT 5 s 1 0,69 0,31 10 3,1
4 216 IM Lintchevski Daniil 2450 RUS 6,5 w ½ 0,68 -0,18 10 -1,8
5 241 IM Kapnisis Spyridon 2412 GRE 4,5 s ½ 0,72 -0,22 10 -2,2
6 204 IM Vasilev Milen 2469 BUL 5 w 1 0,65 0,35 10 3,5
7 9 GM Bologan Viktor 2665 MDA 7,5 s 0 0,39 -0,39 10 -3,9
8 170 IM Szabo Gergely 2516 ROU 5,5 w 1 0,59 0,41 10 4,1
9 13 GM Roiz Michael 2659 ISR 7,5 s 0 0,39 -0,39 10 -3,9
10 198 GM Berescu Alin 2481 ROU 5,5 w 1 0,64 0,36 10 3,6
11 208 IM Magalashvili Davit 2462 GEO 7 s 0 0,66 -0,66 10 -6,6

GM Zhigalko Sergei  2568 BLR Rp:2670 Pts. 7
1 288 Kanakaris Georgios 2300 GRE 1 w 1 0,83 0,17 10 1,7
2 12 GM Efimenko Zahar 2660 UKR 7,5 s ½ 0,37 0,13 10 1,3
3 25 GM Beliavsky Alexander 2641 SLO 5,5 w ½ 0,4 0,1 10 1
4 6 GM Akopian Vladimir 2673 ARM 7,5 s 0 0,36 -0,36 10 -3,6
5 219 FM Ter-Sahakyan Samvel 2449 ARM 7 w ½ 0,66 -0,16 10 -1,6
6 215 IM Berczes David 2453 HUN 5 s 1 0,66 0,34 10 3,4
7 16 GM Predojevic Borki 2651 BIH 6,5 w ½ 0,39 0,11 10 1,1
8 28 GM Riazantsev Alexander 2638 RUS 6 s ½ 0,4 0,1 10 1
9 185 IM Sebenik Matej 2502 SLO 5,5 w 1 0,59 0,41 10 4,1
10 18 GM Moiseenko Alexander 2650 UKR 6 s 1 0,39 0,61 10 6,1
11 40 GM Istratescu Andrei 2628 ROU 7 w ½ 0,42 0,08 10 0,8

GM Zhigalko Andrey  2545 BLR Rp:2583 Pts. 6
1 313 Vlashki Nino 2206 BUL 5 s 1 0,88 0,12 10 1,2
2 53 GM Kovacevic Aleksandar 2616 SRB 6 w 0 0,4 -0,4 10 -4
3 247 IM Marholev Dimitar 2400 BUL 4,5 s 1 0,69 0,31 10 3,1
4 13 GM Roiz Michael 2659 ISR 7,5 w ½ 0,34 0,16 10 1,6
5 36 GM Solak Dragan 2630 SRB 6,5 w ½ 0,38 0,12 10 1,2
6 46 GM Wojtaszek Radoslaw 2625 POL 6 s ½ 0,39 0,11 10 1,1
7 42 GM Kobalia Mikhail 2627 RUS 6 w ½ 0,39 0,11 10 1,1
8 62 GM Golod Vitali 2606 ISR 7 s 0 0,42 -0,42 10 -4,2
9 214 IM Margvelashvili Giorgi 2455 GEO 5,5 s 1 0,62 0,38 10 3,8
10 82 GM Bartel Mateusz 2588 POL 5,5 w ½ 0,44 0,06 10 0,6
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11 63 GM Fedorov Alexei 2603 BLR 6 s ½ 0,42 0,08 10 0,8
 Elkin Leonid  2213 BLR Rp:2160 Pts. 3

1 141 GM Dizdar Goran 2548 CRO 6 s 0 0,12 -0,12 15 -1,8
2 217 IM Damaso Rui 2449 POR 5 s 0 0,2 -0,2 15 -3
3 258 FM Lilov Valeri 2385 BUL 4,5 w ½ 0,27 0,23 15 3,45
4 226 IM Kozhuharov Spas 2433 BUL 4,5 w 0 0,22 -0,22 15 -3,3
5 336 Aristotelous Vassilis 1954 CYP 2 s 1 0,82 0,18 15 2,7
6 255 FM Filev Georgi 2392 BUL 5 w 0 0,27 -0,27 15 -4,05
7 291 FM Koepke Christian 2296 GER 5,5 s 0 0,39 -0,39 15 -5,85
8 333 Ivanov Ljubomir 2019 BUL 1,5 w 1 0,75 0,25 15 3,75
9 254 IM Chudinovskikh Alexander M 2392 RUS 4 s ½ 0,27 0,23 15 3,45
10 252 Georgiadis Ioannis 2394 GRE 4 w 0 0,26 -0,26 15 -3,9
11 230 Grecescu Gabriel-Andrei 2423 ROU 4 s 0 0,23 -0,23 15 -3,45

WGM Sharevich Anna  2311 BLR Rp:2323 Pts. 6,5
1 151 Stefanova Milena 2029 BUL 4,5 w 1 0,84 0,16 15 2,4
2 19 IM Bojkovic Natasa 2434 SRB 6,5 s 0 0,33 -0,33 15 -4,95
3 117 WIM Yildiz Betul Cemre 2205 TUR 5 w 1 0,64 0,36 15 5,4
4 11 IM Javakhishvili Lela 2466 GEO 6,5 s 0 0,29 -0,29 15 -4,35
5 123 WFM Bogumil Tatiana 2194 RUS 4 w ½ 0,66 -0,16 15 -2,4
6 132 WFM Cherednichenko Elena 2155 UKR 3,5 s ½ 0,71 -0,21 15 -3,15
7 108 WIM Franciskovic Borka 2240 CRO 5 w ½ 0,6 -0,1 15 -1,5
8 147 Kazimova Narmin 2071 AZE 5 s 1 0,8 0,2 15 3
9 23 IM Peptan Corina-Isabela 2415 ROU 6 w ½ 0,36 0,14 15 2,1
10 39 IM Ciuksyte Dagne 2380 ENG 6 s ½ 0,4 0,1 15 1,5
11 105 WFM Ohme Melanie 2248 GER 5,5 w 1 0,59 0,41 15 6,15

WIM Popova Natalija  2239 BLR Rp:2127 Pts. 4
1 30 IM Lomineishvili Maia 2400 GEO 7,5 s 0 0,29 -0,29 15 -4,35
2 11 IM Javakhishvili Lela 2466 GEO 6,5 s 0 0,21 -0,21 15 -3,15
3 152 WFM Bakalarz Grazyna 2006 LUX 3,5 w 1 0,79 0,21 15 3,15
4 53 WFM Paikidze Nazi 2347 GEO 5 s 1 0,35 0,65 15 9,75
5 57 WGM Voiska Margarita 2339 BUL 6 w 0 0,36 -0,36 15 -5,4
6 84 WGM Levushkina Elena 2291 GER 5 w ½ 0,43 0,07 15 1,05
7 144 Bednikova Stefi 2086 BUL 3,5 s ½ 0,7 -0,2 15 -3
8 154 Vladimirova Maria 1976 BUL 4 w 1 0,82 0,18 15 2,7
9 46 IM Foisor Cristina Adela 2364 ROU 6 s 0 0,33 -0,33 15 -4,95
10 147 Kazimova Narmin 2071 AZE 5 s 0 0,72 -0,72 15 -10,8
11 131 WFM Ozturk Kubra 2169 TUR 5 w 0 0,6 -0,6 15 -9

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr12085.aspx?lan=1
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